Earnings per security provided. The directors of TGP do not

guarantee that the pro forma Operating Earnings per security

provided will be achieved and E&P Shareholders are advised to

carefully consider both the Investment Risks detailed in section 8

and the assumptions used in preparing the pro forma Operating

Earnings per security.

Accounting Policies

In preparing the Pro Forma Financial Information, 360 Capital

has reviewed publicly available information to identify accounting

policy differences where the impact is potentially material to the

Combined Group and can be reliably estimated. Although no

material differences were identified, significant accounting policy

differences may be identified after the acquisition of E&P.

Section 6 : TGP’s intentions in relation to E&P (continued)

31360 Capital   |  Bidder’s Statement

6.1.3 Pro forma historic statement of financial position

Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position TGP stand-alone

The table below outlines the Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position TGP stand-alone:

Audited TGP

30 Jun 2020

Pro Forma Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

TGP Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

$’000 $’000 Notes $’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 149,521 (57,448) i. - ix. 92,073

Trade and other receivables 936 – 936

Loans receivable 19,790 (19,790) i. –

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 1,611 – 1,611

Other current assets 641 1,500 vi. 2,141

Total current assets 172,499 (75,738) 96,761

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 19,316 39,389 iii. - v. & x 58,705

Investments equity accounted 33,725 – 33,725

Investment properties 37,000 73,300 vi. 110,300

Intangible assets 3,943 – 3,943

PP&E 655 – 655

Deferred tax assets 1,086 – 1,086

Total non-current assets 95,725 112,689 208,414

Total assets 268,224 36,950 305,174

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 360 (100) 260

Provisions 132 – 132

Distribution payable 4,273 (4,273) ii. –

Total current liabilities 4,765 (4,373) 392

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 139 – 139

Long term debt – 19,900 vii. 19,900

Total non-current liabilities 139 19,900 20,039

Total liabilities 4,904 15,527 20,431

Net assets 263,320 21,423 284,743

Equity

Total equity attributable to securityholders 195,281 8,534 203,815

External non-controlling interest 68,039 12,890 80,929

Total equity 263,320 21,423 284,743

Number of securities on issue ('000) 218,373 – 218,373

NTA per Security (undiluted) 0.88 0.92

Note:

• Net tangible assets are calculated as Total tangible assets (excluding intangible assets) divided by securities on issue.

• Number of securities on issue represents securities issued on ASX less unvested securities held under the 360 Capital employee security plan.

Directors’ Pro Forma Adjustments TGP stand-alone

TGP adjustments for events post 30 June 2020 as if they had occurred at 30 June 2020:

i. Receipt of repayment of Loans receivable of $19.8m

ii. Payment of Distribution payable of $4.3m

iii. Acquisition of a 19.55% interest in E&P for $20.6m

iv. Acquisition of co-investment of $13.6m

v. Sell down $4.6m of co-investments

vi. Acquire investments $74.8m

vii. Loan drawdown $19.9m

viii. Net proceeds of capital raise and buyback $13.9m

ix. Transaction costs $1.9m

x. Revaluation of the E&P investment to the Offer Consideration

per share equalling $9.7m

32

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

E&P stand-alone

The impact (if any) of the Subsequent Events reported on the E&P balance sheet are unclear. Therefore E&P’s 30 June 2020 audited

balance sheet is included in the analysis below.

Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position for 100% ownership case

The table below outlines the Combined Group Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position assuming TGP acquires 100% of

E&P’s Shares:

Unaudited

Pro Forma

TGP Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

E&P

Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

Pro Forma Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

Combined Group

30 Jun 2020

$’000 $’000 $’000 Notes $’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92,073 37,635 (58,030) i. - ii. 71,677

Trade and other receivables 936 18,604 – 19,540

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 1,611 – – 1,611

Other current assets 2,141 – – 2,141

Prepayments – 1,816 – 1,816

Current tax assets – 556 – 556

Other Assets held for sale – 10,409 – 10,409

Total current assets 96,761 69,020 (58,030) 107,750

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 58,705 10,544 (30,363) iii. 38,886

Investments equity accounted 33,725 22,960 – 56,685

Investment properties 110,300 – – 110,300

Intangible assets 3,943 120,298 (22,610) iv. 101,631

PP&E 655 10,493 – 11,148

Right of use assets – 31,278 – 31,278

Deposits – 5,101 – 5,101

Prepayments – 559 – 559

Deferred tax assets 1,086 100 – 1,186

Total non-current assets 208,414 201,333 (52,973) 356,774

Total assets 305,174 270,353 (111,003) 464,524

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 260 12,877 – 13,137

Provisions 132 28,492 – 28,624

Contract liabilities – 9,748 – 9,748

Lease liabilities – 9,110 – 9,110

Total current liabilities 392 60,227 – 60,619

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 139 4,157 – 4,296

Lease liabilities – 28,031 – 28,031

Total non-current liabilities 20,039 32,188 – 52,227

Total liabilities 20,431 92,415 – 112,846

Net assets 284,743 177,938 (111,003) 351,678

Equity

Total equity 284,743 177,938 (111,003) v. - vii. 351,678

Number of securities on issue ('000) 218,373 234,634 293,880

NTA per Security (undiluted) 0.92 0.25 0.57

Note:

• Net tangible assets are calculated as Total tangible assets (excluding intangible assets) divided by shares on issue.

• The total assets, total liabilities, total equity in the “E&P Stand-alone” column reconcile to the audited E&P balance sheet.

Section 6 : TGP’s intentions in relation to E&P (continued)

33360 Capital   |  Bidder’s Statement

Directors’ Pro Forma Adjustments for 100% ownership

1. The TGP Offer is assumed to complete on 1 July 2020 as follows:

• TGP acquires 100% E&P issued shares, and in accordance with AAS, TGP will consolidate E&P as a business combination.

2. Acquiring 100% ownership interest in E&P has the following pro forma statement of financial position impacts for TGP (these notes

relate to the preceding table):

i. Cash consideration of $56.6m paid to E&P Shareholders

ii. Transaction costs of $1.4m paid

iii. Eliminate TGP’s $30.4m existing investment in E&P

iv. Reduce intangible assets by $22.6m to reflect the valuation implied by the Offer Consideration

v. Recognise the $68.3m of equity issued as part of the transaction

vi. Eliminate the $177.9m existing E&P equity balance

vii. Recognise $1.4m of transaction costs

34

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

Section 6 : TGP’s intentions in relation to E&P (continued)

Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position for 50.1% ownership

The table below outlines the Combined Group Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position assuming TGP acquires 50.1% of

E&P’s Shares:

Unaudited

Pro Forma

TGP Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

E&P

Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

Pro Forma Adjustments Unaudited

 Pro Forma

Combined Group

30 Jun 2020

$’000 $’000 $’000 Notes $’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92,073 37,635 (22,130) i. - ii. 107,577

Trade and other receivables 936 18,604 – 19,540

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 1,611 – – 1,611

Other current assets 2,141 – – 2,141

Prepayments – 1,816 – 1,816

Current tax assets – 556 – 556

Other Assets held for sale – 10,409 – 10,409

Total current assets 96,761 69,020 (22,130) 143,650

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 58,705 10,544 (30,363) iii. 38,886

Investments equity accounted 33,725 22,960 – 56,685

Investment properties 110,300 – – 110,300

Intangible assets 3,943 120,298 (22,610) iv. 101,631

PP&E 655 10,493 – 11,148

Right of use assets – 31,278 – 31,278

Deposits – 5,101 – 5,101

Prepayments – 559 – 559

Deferred tax assets 1,086 100 – 1,186

Total non-current assets 208,414 201,333 (52,973) 356,774

Total assets 305,174 270,353 (75,104) 500,424

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 260 12,877 – 13,137

Provisions 132 28,492 – 28,624

Contract liabilities – 9,748 – 9,748

Lease liabilities – 9,110 – 9,110

Total current liabilities 392 60,227 – 60,619

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 139 4,157 - 4,296

Long term debt 19,900 - - 19,900

Lease liabilities - 28,031 - 28,031

Total non-current liabilities 20,039 32,188 - 52,227

Total liabilities 20,431 92,415 - 112,846

Net assets 284,743 177,938 (75,104) 387,578

Equity

Total equity attributable to securityholders 203,815 177,938 (152,612) v. - vii. 229,141

External non-controlling interest 80,929 – 77,509 viii. 158,437

Total equity 284,743 177,938 (75,104) 387,578

Number of securities on issue (‘000) 218,373 234,634 247,047

NTA per Security (undiluted) 0.92 0.25 0.71

Note:

• Net tangible assets are calculated as Total tangible assets (excluding intangible assets) divided by shares on issue.

35360 Capital   |  Bidder’s Statement

Directors’ Pro Forma Adjustments for 50.1% ownership

1. The TGP Offer is assumed to complete on 1 July 2020 as follows:

• TGP acquires 50.1% of outstanding E&P Shares, and in accordance with AAS, TGP will consolidate E&P as a business combination

and will reflect the proportionate ownership of the 49.9% non-controlling interest as an adjustment in equity.

2. Acquiring 50.1% ownership interest in E&P has the following pro forma statement of financial position impacts for TGP (these notes

relate to the preceding table):

i. Cash consideration of $21.5m paid to E&P Shareholders

ii. Transaction costs of $0.6m paid

iii. Eliminate TGP’s $30.4m existing investment in E&P

iv. Reduce intangible assets by $22.6m to reflect the valuation implied by the Offer Consideration

v. Recognise the $26.0m of equity issued as part of the transaction

vi. Eliminate the $177.9m existing E&P equity balance

vii. Recognised $0.6m of transaction costs

viii. Recognise the $77.5m external non-controlling interest

36

REAL ASSETS

PRIVATE EQUITY

PUBLIC EQUITY

CREDIT

Section 6 : TGP’s intentions in relation to E&P (continued)

Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position for 30% ownership

The table below outlines the Combined Group Pro Forma Historic Statement of Financial Position assuming TGP acquires 30% of

E&P’s Shares:

Unaudited

Pro Forma

TGP Stand-alone

30 Jun 2020

Pro Forma Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

Combined Group

30 Jun 2020

$’000 $’000 Notes $’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92,073 (7,507) i. - ii. 84,565

Trade and other receivables 936 – 936

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 1,611 – 1,611

Other current assets 2,141 – 2,141

Total current assets 96,761 (7,507) 89,253

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value through P&L 58,705 6,240 iv. 64,945

Investments equity accounted 33,725 – 33,725

Investment properties 110,300 – 110,300

Intangible assets 3,943 – 3,943

PP&E 655 – 655

Deferred tax assets 1,086 – 1,086

Deferred tax assets 208,414 6,240 214,654

Total non-current assets 305,174 (1,267) 303,907

Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 260 – 260

Provisions 132 – 132

Total current liabilities 392 – 392

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 139 – 139

Total non-current liabilities 20,039 – 20,039

Total liabilities 20,431 – 20,431

Net assets 284,743 (1,267) 283,476

Equity

Total equity 284,743 (1,267) ii. - iii. & v. 283,476

Number of securities on issue ('000) 218,373 228,183

NTA per Security (undiluted) 0.92 0.87

Directors’ Pro Forma Adjustments for 30% ownership

1. The TGP Offer is assumed to complete on 1 July 2020 as follows:

• TGP acquires 30% of outstanding E&P Shares, on the basis TGP does not have the ability to control E&P, TGP will classify its

investment in E&P as a financial asset fair valued through the profit and loss. The investment in E&P would be held at market

value of E&P’s Shares traded on the ASX at record date.

• TGP investment in E&P would be held at market value of the shares traded on the ASX at record date, assumed to be